Hijyenik Panel Koruyucu Mekanik, Kimyasal, Anti Mikrobiyal ve Migrasyon Test Sonuclari

Hygienic Panel Protectors Mechanical, Chemical, Anti-Microbial and Migration Test Results

- g g = q Reft Sinir Degier */ Glciim Degeri /
Test Birim / Unit / Kimyasal/Chemiced Deney Yontemi / Test Method R e‘ja‘e%:g: 1521'{: Vg :; * Me;tlljs?:re; gﬂre
Darbe Dayanirmi 7 .
impect Resist ig/m? TS EN IS0 179-Teu = 10,00 13,77
E;‘;E?&';gg d jm TS EN 150 179-Teu 2 100,00 136,45
Su Emme / Suya Daldima Yantemi/

Immersion Methrod <% 08 %06
Water Absorbition (48 SaatiHours - +24° C)
q Zarar ve degisim olmamahdir. Zarar ve degisim yoktur.
Dona Dayanim / Frost Resist °C/h Derln(I?;JBEILér}.l%gdsaa/aiq_%?;ﬁr;reezer There should be neither damage There is neither damage nor
nor change change
+70°C /12 Saat/hours Zarar ve degisim olmamalidir. Zarar ve defisim yoktur.
Ist Dayanim / Thermal Resist °C/h +80°C/ 12 Saat/hours There should be neither damage There is neither damage nor
+90°C /12 Saat/hours for change change
Yangin Tepki Sinifi /Reaction .
to Fire Classification TS EN13501-1 +A1:2013 E E
Kimyasal Dayarmm / Chemical Resistance
Sodium Hydroxide (NaOH)%10 Sulphuric 1 ml. solusyon 20 dakika uygulanmis ve
Acid (HZS%?I?LSOH);?:;:C(EI%HCO?CM (HEL) ardindan numune nemli bez ile silinmistir. Zarar ve degisim olmamahdr. Zarar ve degisim yoktur.
Etharllaol €.H 6)8 1 ml. solution was apphied for 20 minutes There should be neither domage There is neither damage nor
Glycerin (CiH:Oi) and then the sample was wiped dean with nor change change
+80°C Su/Water a demp cloth

Migrasyon Testleri / Migration Tests
Analiz Ach / Deney Metodu / Sonuc / Olciim Limiti 7 Limit / Degerlendirme/
Analysis Name Test Method Resuft LOQ Requirement tnterpretation
Primer Aromatik Aminlerin Spesifik Migrasyonu Toplami®
Test Kosulu: %3 Asetik Asit, 40°C, 30 Dak /

Test Condition: 3% Acetic Acid, 40°C, 30 Min. F— -
prgsle 4 b v 2 f Tespit Edilemnedi /
Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines. Sum of: _
CAS: 00108452 (mPDA), CAS: 823-40-5 (2.6 TDA} EUR 24815 EN 2011 Mot Def;gcted 0,008 mg/kg <=0,01 mg/kg a Uygun / Pass
CAS: 95-80-7 (2,4-TDA), CAS: 2243-62-1 {1,5-DAN), mg
CAS: 142-04-1 (ANL), CAS: 101-80-4 (44-DPE),
CAS: 101-77-9 (4,4-MDA), CAS: 00119-93-7(3,3-DMB)
Toplam Migrasyon, (Asitli Gida, Gida Benzeri B, % 3 Asetik Asit)*
Bgﬁ;‘;}?ﬁ;ﬂ"ﬁ?gfyﬁf‘o alsl/ A, S0 TS EN 1186-9 3,2 mg/dm? 1 mgfdmz <= 10 mg/dmea Uygun / Pass
Migration (Addic Food, Food Simulant B, Acetic Acid {3 %})*
Toplam Migrasyon (Sulu Gida, Gida Benzeri A, %10 Etanal)*
gg}gﬁéﬁi;ﬂ?gfy&fa dk 7 40°C, 30 m. TS EN 11869 2,7 mg/dm? 1 mgidm? <= 10 mg/dm? a Uygun / Pass
Migration (Aqueous Food Food Simulant A Ethanol {10%3)*
Toplam Migrasyon Tayini (Yagh Gida, Gida Benzeri D2, Bitkisel Yag) *
Daldirma / fmmersion 40°C, 30 dk / 40°C, 30 m. TS EN 1186-1, _
(Determination of Overafl Migration (Feity Food, Simufant for Simulant TS EN 1186-2 4.3 mg/dm? 1 mgfdm? <= 10 mg/dm? a Uhggum & s
D2, Vegetable Qif} *
. Tespit Edilermedi /
Bakir (Cuj Migrasyonu* TS EN 13130-1 _
Migration of Copper {Cu* 150 17294 182 Mot nf:fjfged 0.01 mg/kg <=5mg/kg a Uygun / Pass
. Tespit Edilemedi /
Baryum {Ba) Migrasyonu* TS EN 13130-1 _
Migration of Barium (Ba)* S0 17294-182 Nmﬂ?g}fg‘*’d D al <=1 mg/kg a Uy ¢/ iFess
- . Tespit Edilemmedi /
inko (Zn) Migrasyonu® TS EN 13130-1
%igrat(ion)ofzginc l{'-'")* 1SO 17204182 Mot Detected 0.01 mg/kg <=25mg/kg a Uygun / Pass
megrkg
. . Tespit Edlilemneadi /
Demir{Fe) Migrasyonu® TS EN 13130-1
Migmt(ion) of.'?;on ?”Fe)* 150 17294182 Mot Detected 0.02 mg/kg <= 48 mg/kg a Uygun / Pass
mg/kg
. Tespit Edilemedi /
Kabalt (Co) Migrasyonu* TS EN 13130-1
Migrati(on Lf Cabalt (Co* IS0 17294182 Mot Dﬂjfige‘f 0.005 mg/kg <=0,05mg/kga Uygun / Pass
mg:
. ) IV Tespit Edlilemneadi /
Lityurm (Li) Migrasyonu* TS EN 13130-1 _
Migration of Lithium (Li}* IS0 17294182 e nf;}gfed 0.01 mg/kg <= 0,6 mg/kg a Uygun / Pass
. Tespit Edilemedi /
Mangan (Mn) Migrasyonu® TS EN 13130-1 _
Migration of Manganese {Mn}* IS0 17294-182 Mot W?;}fgfmd 0.01 mg/kg <= 0,6 mg/kg a Uygun / Pass

LOG: Gleiim Liriti # Limie of Quantification LOD: Tespit Limiti / Umir of Detection

*lgaretli analiz Turkak akreditasyan kapsarmindadir. 7 darked analysis is in scope of Turkak accreditation

[£) k=2, B 95 given araliginda genisletilmis dlgim belirsizligi ile raporlandirilmmistic. # The reported uncertain gy is an expanded uncertainty cofculated using o coverage fuctor of 2 which gives a fevef of confidence of approximatefy 95%.
Mugteri talebi Gzerine Turk Gida Kodeksi Gida ile Ternas Eden Madde ve Malzemeler Tebligi 201334 ve Cammision Regulation EU MNa:10/2011'e gdre degerlendirme yapil mistir./

Due to custoner demand anefyses resufes were interpreted tccording to Turkish Food Codex Food Contact Marter and Material Communigire 2013/34 and Cormision Regufation EU Mo: 1042011,

Anti Mikrobiyal / Anti Microbial Test

. . inokiile Edilen
Mlkrm’:vrf’:gls}na Adi konsantrasyon kob/mL Uo (kob/mL) Ut (kobsmL) At (kob/mL) R Metot Limit Degerlendirme
Microorganisms inocufeition of Yo (cfurmi) Ut fefurml) Atfcfusrmt) Method Regquirement interpretation
5 Microorganisms cfu/mt
Staphylococcus aureus 5. X X 0.
ATCC 6538 1.3x10% 5.11 1.5x10%: 3.17 4.0x10% 2.60 3.0x10% 0.47 213 Jis z2 P (Pass)
28017,
E. cali ATCC 25922 1.1%10%:5.04 2.0x107:3.30 3.0x10°: 2.47 2.0x10% 0.30 217 202 =2 P (Pass)

R (Ur-Uo)-{at-Uo)=Ut-At

Uo: [glern garmernig test drneklerinin inokilasyondan hemen sonraki artalama logaritmik degeri (0. saatl’ Logaritmic mean vatue of uncured rest samples irmmediately after inoculation (Uo) (0 hour)
Ut Islern gérmeris test drneklerinin 24 sast sonundaki ortalama lagaritmik degeris L agaritmic nrean vefue of uncured test saniples o the end of 24 Rours after iocuiation.

AL Iglern garmusg Lest arneklerinin 24 saat sanundaki ortalama logaritmik degeri / Logaritmic meon volue of cured test samples ot the end of 24 fiours.

R Antibakterival Aktivite Antibeeerial Aceivity Pass (P, foit (F) Some anatyses are performed and resufced for R&D purposes in scojre of priviite derand,
21

AN



